

## LEVY COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS Government Serving Citizens

ERS COMMISSIONERS John Meeks Rock Meeks Desiree Mills, Vice Chair Tim Hodge Matt Brooks, Chair

April 25, 2023

The Honorable Ashley Moody Attorney General of Florida Office of Attorney General Crime Stoppers Trust Fund The Capitol Tallahassee, Florida 32399-1050

Re: Letter of Agreement - Crime Stoppers of Alachua County, Inc,

Dear Madam Attorney General:

On behalf of the Levy County Board of County Commissioners, please accept this Letter of Agreement authorizing Alachua County Crime Stoppers in Florida to act as Levy County's agent solely for the purpose of applying for, receiving, and expending grants from the Crime Stoppers Trust Fund for the period of July 1, 2023, through June 30, 2026. This request is made in compliance with the requirements of Section 16.555(5)(b), Florida Statutes, and Florida Administrative Code Rule 2A-9.002.

Respectfully Submitted,

Matt Brooks Chairman